Internal Audits: IT Policy Review (2), Business Continuity Review (7), Records Management (9), Payroll (9). 

Figure 4: Status of All 

4. Audit Log (cont.) 
d) Recommendations Status – Responsible Officer 
Figure 5 below provides a breakdown of the status of the one-hundred-fifty-one (151) open recommendations per Responsible Officer.  

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45

Coordinator Governance and Risk

Manager Financial Services

Manager HR

Manager IT

None Specified

Coordinator Waste Minimisation

Manager Assets

CEO

Coordinator Statutory Planning